

BEFORE THE COURT OF THE ADM/MAGISTRATE 1ST CLASS AT BAGHMARAS 9635



(Affidavit to be filled by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly (name of the House) from 59-Chokpot (ST) Legislative Constituency (Name of the constituency)

PART-A

I, Shri Phillipole D. Marak, S/o Late Ranjing A. Sangma, aged 54 years, resident of Vill. &, P.O. Dopgre, P.S Tura, District West Garo Hills, Meghalaya-PIN 794005 (mention full postal address) a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:

- (1) I am a candidate set up by National People's Party (NPP) (name of the political party)
- My name is enrolled in 59-Chokpot (ST) Legislative Assembly Constituency of Meghalaya (Name of the constituency and the state) at Serial No. 617 in Part No. 30.
- 3. My contact telephone number is 9089826896, Email ID NIL

Bashma

f

4. Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filling of Income Tax return.

SL No.	Name	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income Tax return (in RS.)
1	Shri Phillipole D. Marak	AZXPM2762R	Since I belong to Garo Tribe which is a Scheduled Tribe therefore I am exempted from payment of Income Tax Return	Not applicable
2	Smt. Tomony M. Sangma	CAZPS0949H	Not applicable	Not applicable
3	Dependent-1	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable
4	Dependent-2	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable
5	Dependent-3	NIL	Not applicable	Not applicable

5. I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case (s) in which a charge (s) has/have been framed by the court (s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information: -Not applicable

(i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:— <u>Not</u> applicable

А	Case/First Information Report No. /Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District, State.	Not applicable
В	Section (s) of the concerned Acts and short description of the offence (s) for which charged.	Not applicable
C	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Not applicable
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Not applicable
E	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	Not applicable
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction	Not applicable

District Magisty.

Boath Gog Hills.

Baghmara.

Phillipole D. Marale

(ii) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court [other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]: NOT APPLICABLE

Α	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking/cognizance:	NIL
В	The details of cases where the Court has taken cognizance, Section(s) of the act (s) and descriptions of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken.	NIL
C	Details of Appeal (s) Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	Nil

6. I have been /have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in sub-section (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information: In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a Court of Law: **NOT APPLICABLE**

А	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	NOT APPLICABLE
В	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	NOT APPLICABLE
c	Punishment imposed	NOT APPLICABLE
D	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	NOT APPLICABLE

7. That I give herein below the details of the acts (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Detail of movable assets:

Note: 1: Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to given.

Note: 2: In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the bank/Institution and Branch are to be given.

Note: 3: Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note: 4: Deponent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation(v) under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act 1951.

andle District Magistre

Phillipole D. Marak

[4]

Note: 5: Details including amount is to given separately in respect of each investment Dependant SL Spouse Dependan Dependant Description Self. t-1 -1 -1 No Rs 50,000/-NIL Cash in hand NIL NIL 15,000/-(1)SBI Shilliong (1) MCAB, Ш Details of deposit in Bank NIL NIL NIL Branch Saving A/C Tura Br. accounts (FDRs. Term NO-20065197865 A/c No. NIL NIL NIL Deposits and all other types Rs 20,767/-17300003 of deposits including Saving (2) MCAB, Tura 43904939 Branch, A/e No. accounts). Deposits with 5,03,989/-11876, Financial Institutions, Non-Rs. 5,02,000/-Banking Financial Companies and Cooperative Societies and the amount in each such deposit III Details of investment in NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL Bonds debentures/shares and units in companies/mutual funds and others and the amount IV. Details of investment in NSS, Postal Saving, Insurance NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL Policies and investment in any Financial instruments in Post Office or Insurance Company and the amount. V Personal loans/advance NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL given to any person or entity including firm, Company, Trust etc and other receivables from debtors and amounts. (1) Mahindra VI NIL NIL NIL Motor Mahindra Scarpio Hawk Vehicles/Aircraft/Yachts/Ship Regn no. ML-Boleros (Details of make, 08-C-1848. Camper Model 2011. model registration number etc. year Rs. 10,56,000/-2012, MLof purchase and amount) OR C-8371, Rs. 5,57,000/ VII Jewellery, bullion and NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL valuable thing(s) (give details of weight and value) Any other assets such as NIL NIL VIII NIL NIL NIL value of claims/interest. Rs. 16,28,767/-Gross Total Value NIL NIL NIL 1X

10,75989/



B. Details of Immovable Assets:

Note: 1.Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of Joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2.Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependant-1	Dependant-2	Dependant-3
(i)	Agricultural Land Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	NIE	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area(total measurement in acres)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
ii)	Non-Agricultural Land: Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	Dopgre, P.P No. 10, Dag No. 30, Mouza No.II 14	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.	NIL	18 4K OL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	No	YES	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the land by way of development, construction etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

District Magi

		/	[6]	163		
	Approximate current market value	NIL	[6] Rs. 3,50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
(111)	Commercial buildings (including apartments) Location(s), Survey number(s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built-up area (total measurement in sq. ft)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NIL	NIL -	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the property by way of development	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Approximate current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iv	Residential Buildings (including apartments):- Location(s) Survey number(s)	NIL	Assam type residential building at Dopgre, P.P No. 10, Dag. No. 30, Mouza No II 14	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Built-up area (total measurement in sq. ft)	NIL	15x15x4 ft.	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	NIL	YES	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Cost of property (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any investment on the property by way of development, construction, etc.	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

Baghmara.

	Approximate current market value	NIL	7.00,000/-	HateNIL	NIL	NIL
V	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
νī	Total of current value of (i) to (v)above		Rs. 10,50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL

I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:
(Note: Please give separate details of name of bank, institution, entity or individual and amount
before each item)

SI.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependant-1	Dependant-2	Dependant-3
1	Loans or dues to Bank/financial Institution(s) Name of the bank or financial Institution, Amount outstanding, Nature of Loan	Vehicle Loan Rs. 6,00,000/ from Corporation Bank. Shillong, outstanding due Rs. 3,24,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Loans or dues to other individuals/entity other than mentioned above named(s) Amount outstanding, nature of loan	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other liability	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Grand total of liabilities	Rs.3,24,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
310	Government dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with supply of telephone/mobiles	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Dues to department dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Income Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

adde District Magistrates

[8]

			[8]			ATTICIO IN
	Wealth Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL TO CO	NIL
	Service Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Municipal/Property Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Sales Tax dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	Any other dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iii	Grand total of all Government dues	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
iv	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved, and the authority before which it is pending	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

9. Details of profession or occupation:

(a) Self Social Worker

(b) Spouse Housewife

10. My educational qualification is as under:-

Pre-University (Arts) passed in the year 1988, from Tura Govt. College, Tura under North-Eastern Hill University (NEHU)

(Give Details of highest school/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

Bouth Gag Hills.

Baghmara.

ARSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO MAN OF PART-A

SI N	, o.	Name of the Candi	date	iate		Shri Phillipole D. Marak			
1		Full postal address			Vill. & P.O. Meghalaya		ura, Dist. West	Garo Hills,	
2		Number and name state	of the const	ituency and	59-Chokpo Meghalaya	francisco de la constitución	ive Assembly (Constituency,	
3		Name of the politic the candidate (othe 'Independent')	SECURITY PROPERTY AND ADDRESS.	ch set up	National Pe	eople's Party (NPP)		
4		(i) Total num where charges had Court for offen imprisonment for t	ces punish	med by the able with	NIL				
		(ii) Total num where the Court(s) (other than the ca (i) above 1 —		cognizance	NIL				
5		Total number of ca and sentenced to year or more [excepto in subsections [1] of Representation of	imprisonme pt for offend), (2) or (3)	ent for one ses referred of section 8	NIL				
6		PAN of			Year for which last				
		(a) Candidate	AZXPM2762R		Since I belong to Garn Community which is a Scheduled Tribe I am exempted from payment of Income Tax Return	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	
		(b) Spouse	CAZPS094	9Н	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	
		(c) Dependants	NIL		Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	Not applicable	
7		Details of Assets ar			Donne de at	Donordon	Dependent	Dependant	
		Description	Self	Spouse	Dependant 1	Dependant 2	Dependant 3	Dependant 4	
١.		Movable Assets (Total value)	Rs 16,28,767/-	Rs. 10,75,989/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	
}		Immovable Asset							
	1	Purchase Price of self-acquired	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIE	NIL	NIL	
Ī		Immovable property	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL -	



	II	Development/ construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	NIL	G To H	NI SE	NIL	NIL	NIL		
	111	Approximate Current market price of -	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
		(a)Self-acquired assets (Total value) (b)Inherited assets (Total value)	Rs. 16,28,767/-	Rs. 10,75,989/- Rs. 10,50,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
9		Liabilities	-							
	F	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
	ii	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
10		Liabilities that are	under dispute							
	i.	Government dues (Total)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
	ii	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Total Loan Amount Rs. 5,00,000/ Outstanding due Rs. 3,24,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL		
11		Highest educational qualification: (Give Details of highest school/University education mentioning the full form of the certificate/diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)								
		Pre-University (Arts) passed in the year 1988 from Tura Govt. College, Tura under North Eastern Hill University (NEHU)								

Adal. District Magistrate, Bouth Gart Hills, Baghmara,



I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above.
- (b) I, my spouse, or my dependants do not have any assets or liability, other than those mentioned in Items 7 and 8 of Part A and Items 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Baghmara this the 4th day of February, 2013.

Sworn in before me by the Deponent

ADM/11 Class Magistrate

addi. District Magistrate

Bouth Gore Hills.

Baghmara.

Deponent

Phellipole D. Marsk

Indentified by

(L.K. Marak), Add ates

L Ran Assoura

SI. No.

5056

Photograph
For Male Private
Candidate

Meghalaya Board of School Education

00	ADMIT
Phillipple D.	Harak
son/daughter of *	aring of Sangara
Roll Jure	No! 6/2
To the High School	Leaving Certificate Examination to
commence on Wedneso	day the 19th. April, 1978.
His/Her date of birth is	5 10.10.58
Note :- Hours of Examination - {	Morning—From 9 a.m. to 12 noon Afternoon—From 1-30 p.m. to 4-30 p.m.
N. B —Any alteration made in the entr	ies on this Admit Card without the authority of the Board equalification for sitting at this or any subsequent Examination.
Officer-in-charge H. S. L. C. Examination, 1978	Meghalaya Board of School Education
Centre 9110	TURA

CO.O.

(31-1-13)

Extra Assistant Communications

What Ouro Hills, Turis

sult is about an o'd have with an obey

MANUAL N. P.

Acres 1945. S Building State State ME CONTRACTOR OTHER PLATFOR



HEAD QUARTERS: SHILLONG

ADMISSION CARD

Roll No	4847	D. Marak	
Regd No	1042 9 19	the second second second second	
to the R	ce- Union sily 1		· interest

Examination to be held from according to the programme notified,

of section to the organist of a section and a to deposit feature

Note : Hours of Examination :-

Forenoon;- From 9.00 A.M. to 12 noon Afternoon;- From 1.00 P.M. to 4.00 P.M.

Countersigned

Assistant Registrar Examinations N.E.H.U.

BLACO 581	GOVERNMENT OF OFFICE OF THE DEPUT WEST GARO HI	Y COMMISSIONER	
SI No 91	2 Aug 200 9.	15.	Z
	CASTE CERT	IFICATE SUITY C	E
This is to certif	y that Shri/Smtl/Kumari*		mediughter o
Shri/Smti/Late	Ranging A:	vision hust Garo	Fvillage/town
	entory Meghalaya is recognised as a Scheduled Car (Scheduled Caste) Order, 1950.	belongs to the Yadu	
The Constitution (as amended by Re-organisation	(Scheduled Tribes) Order, 1950. the Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes Act, 1966, the Punjab Re-organisation Act, 19	Lists (Modification) Order, 1956, the Bombay 66, the State of Himachal Pradesh Act, 1970, t and Scheduled Tribes Orders (Amendment) A	
Shri/Spati-Ku	mari* Phillips	le Marak	and/or
4 0	rily reside(s) in village/town_fen	10 0	Division of the
State/Uni on Terr itory	of Weghalaya		
Place <u>Jura</u> Date 18 - 8 - 2	State Union Territory	Signature Top Pasignation With Office Si	18 08 0 q Pssioner,

Note:- The term Ordinarily reside(s) used here will have the same meaning as in Section 20 of the Representation of People Act, 1950.

^{*}Please delete the words which are not applicable EPlease quote specific Presidential Order



ELECTION COMMISSION OF MOIA IDENTITY CARD ZEB0030999



ELECTOR'S NAME: PHILLIPOLE ID MARAK

FATHER 'S NAME

RANJING SANGMA

SEX

MALE

DATE OF BIRTH

XX/XX/1960

ADDRESS:

House No. I DOPANANGGRE Village Town: DOPANANGGRE DIST Name: SOUTH CARO HILLS Fin Code: 794103

Signatury of the Electoral Registration Officer for 39 CHOKPOT Constituency

DATE: 11/01/2013

In case of change in address mentioned this Card No. in the relevant Form for Including your name in the rull at the changed address and to ustain the card with the same Number



Corporation Bank

Kesamon House, Laitumkhrah Main Road, Shillong, 793003

Ph:2506574,2506573 E-mail: cb1012 it/corphank.co.in

NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr.Phillipole Marak (MLA) from 59 Chokpot constituency Is having a borrower of our Bank and have taken Vehicle loan from our Bank. The said loan is having still outstanding & we don't have nay objection to use the Vehicle on Election Duty.

The details of vehicle is mention hereunder-

ML08C1848 Mahindra Scorpio Mhawk.

Place- Shillong Date- 17.01.2013



FOI CORPORATION BANK

Prefix with Shintens Brunes

Senior Manager

Our Banking Products and Services

Deposit Schemes



- Current Deposit
- Savings Bank Deposits
- Minor Savings Bank Deposits
- No Frillis Savings Account
- Fixed Deposits

Monthly Income Deposits

Recurring Deposits/R.D. Linked through F.D.

Double Benefit Deposits

- Cash Certificates
- Housing Loan Linked Deposit
- Children Education Loan Linked Deposits

Credit Facilities

- Crop Loans for Agriculture
- Kisan Credit Cards Schema for farmers
- Term Loans for Allied Agriculture
- House Building Loans
- Transport/Vehicle Loans for SRTO
- Consumer Durables Loans
- Cash Credit Facilities/Accommodation
- Overdraft & Personal Loan
- Term Loans for Tourism Development
- Integrated Village Development Scheme
- Education Loan Scheme (for higher studies)
- Loan for Professionals / Technocran.



THE MEGHALAYA CO-OPERATIVE APEX BANK LTD.

Branch

SAVINGS BANK PASS BOOK

TURS NATE BRANCH

Name

Address

Occupation

CO-OS MAEAK
TURA POPOSSE. TERA
SET GARD STARS
TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TOTAL
TO

Father's/Husband's Name

Pass Book No.

A/c. No.

SB - 1181r

Date of Opening

Acctt./Branch Manager

On On 13 State Commissioner

DATE	PARTICULARS	CHEQUE NO. MOUNT	AMOUNT DEPOSITED	BALANCE INITIALS
5/01/2013 5/01/2013	Cash Cash	6 0	2,000.00 500,000.00	October 1
			1	
	ត់ខណៈនៃ ៩ ត			22 E =



1Form A

Communication with regard to Authorised Persons to Intimate names of Candidates set up by recognized NATIONAL OR STATE Political Party or REGISTERED UN-RECOGNISED political party.

(See paragraph 13(c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols

(Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968.)

To,

 The Chief Electoral Officer, Meghalaya; (State/Union Territory).

Subject:- General Elections to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly from Meghalaya (State/Union Territory) - Allotment of Symbols - Authorisation of persons to intimate names of candidates.

Sir.

In pursuance of paragraph 13 (c), (d) and (e) of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby communicate that the following person (s) has/have been authorized by the party, which is National Party/State Party in the State of Manipur Registered Un-recognised Party to intimate the names of the candidates proposed to be set up by the Party at the election cited above.

Name of person authorized to send notice	Name of office held in the party	District(s) /area (s) constituency / constituencies in respect of which he has been authorized
1	2	3
Ch. Ajang Khongsai	General Secretary	West Jaintia Hills/4-Mokaiaw (ST)
— do —		West Jaintia Hills/3-Raliang (ST)
— do —		Ri-Bhoi/10-Jirang (ST)
— do —		East Khasi Hills/17-North Shillong (ST)
— do —		East Khasi Hills/19-South Shillong (Gen)
— do —		East Khasi Hills/22-Nongkrem (ST)
— do —		Fast Khasi Hills/25-Mawsynram (ST)

¹ Inserted by Notification No.56/97/Judl-III, dated 15.12.1997

Continue...

— do —	West Khasi Hills/32-Nongstoin (ST)
— do —	West Khasi Hills/34-Mawshynrut (ST)
— do —	South West Khasi Hills/35-Ranikor (ST)
— do —	South West Khasi Hills/36-Mawkyrwat (ST)
— do —	North Garo Hills/37-Kharkiutta (ST)
— do —	North Garo Hills/38-Mendipathar (ST)
— do —	North Garo Hills/39-Resubelpara (ST)
— do —	North Garo Hills/40-Bajengdoba (ST)
— do —	East Garo Hills/41-Songsak (ST)
— do —	East Garo Hills/42-Rongjeng (ST)
— do —	East Garo Hills/43-Williamnagar (ST)
— do —	West Garo Hills/44-Raksamgre (ST)
— do —	West Garo Hills/46-Phulbari (Gen)
— do —	West Garo Hills/47-Rajabala (Gen)
— do —	West Garo Hills/48-Selsella (ST)
— do —	West Garo Hills/49-Dadenggre (ST)
— do —	West Garo Hills/50-North Tura (ST)
— do —	West Garo Hills/51-South Tura (ST)
— do —	West Garo Hills/52-Rangsakona (ST)
— do —	South West Garo Hills/53-Ampathi (ST)
— do —	South West Garo Hills/54-Mahenddraganj (ST
— do —	South West Garo Hills/55-Salmanpara (ST)
— do —	West Garo Hills/56-Gambegre (ST)
— do —	South Garo Hills/58-Rongara-Siju (ST)
— do —	South Garo Hills/59-Chockpot (ST)
— do —	South Garo Hills/60-Bagmara (ST)

2.	The	e specimen signature of the above mentioned person (s) so authorized are given below:-
	1.	
		(ii) la 19; (ii) la 19;
	2.	Specimen signature of Shri
		(i) (ii)
		(ii)
	3.	Specimen signature of Shri
		(i)
		(iii)
		Yours faithfully
		President/Secretary Name of the Party P.A. SANGMA National President NATIONAL PEOPLE'S PARTY
NB.		2nd Floor, MDU Building, M.G. Avenus Imphat-795001, Marupur

- This must be delivered to the Returning Officer and the Chief Electoral Officer not later than 3 p.m. on 1 the last date for making nominations.
- Form must be signed in ink by the office bearer (s) mentioned above. No facsimile signature or signature by means of rubber stamp, etc., of any office bearer shall be accepted. No form transmitted by fax shall be accepted. 2.
- 3.

1FORM B

NOTICE AS TO NAME OF CANDIDATE SET UP BY THE POLITICAL PARTY [SEE PARAGRAPHS 13(B), (C) AND (E) AND 13A OF THE ELECTION SYMBOLS (RESERVATION AND ALLOTMENT) ORDER 1968]

To,	
	The Returning Officer for the
	59 - CHOKPOTIST) MEGUNIANA LEGISLATINE A CONSTITUENCE

Subject:- General/bye Election to Meghalaya Legislative Assembly from 59. chokeo (ST) (Name of the Constituency) in Meghalaya (State/Union Territory) – setting up of candidate.

Sir.

In pursuance of paragraphs 13 (b), (c) and (e) and 13A of the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968, I hereby give notice on behalf of **National People's Party (NPP)**.

- that the person whose particulars are furnished in columns (2) to (4) below is the approved candidate of the party above named, and
- (ii) the person whose particulars are mentioned in columns (5) to (7) below is the substitute candidate of the party, who will step-in on the approved candidate's nomination being rejected on scrutiny or on his withdrawing from the contest, if the substitute candidate is still a contesting candidate, at the ensuing general election from this constituency:

Name of the Constituency	Name of the approved candidate	Father's/Mother's/Husb and's name of approved candidate	Postal address of approved candidate		Father's/Moth er's/Husband' s name of the substitute candidate	Postal address of
1 59-chokfol 151) Hyholaya	shri Phillipole D. Harak	Al Sarying	A Dobyre, P.S. Tuna hiest Garo Hills. Maybalaya -			substitute candidate
Assembly			794005	5	6	7
				Not applica	Not officially	Not oppli- cable
				ONLY PEOP	6.3	

¹ Inserted by Natification No.56/97/Judl-III, dated 15.12.1997

- 22. as Party's substitute candidate is hereby rescinded.
- 33. It is certified that each of the candidates whose name is mentioned above is a member of this political party and his name is duly borne on the rolls of members of this party.

Yours faithfully,

(Name and Signature botheons Authorised person of the Party

(Search the Party) Seal of the Party)

Place Imphal, Maniput.
Date 1st February, 2013.

Score off, if not applicable N.B.